RESOLUTION NO. 1989- 16

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A ROAD ADDITION FOR THE WEAKLEY COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1989.

WHEREAS, road beginning at Highway 124 and traveling north a distance of .7 mile. Road being known as Young Rd.

WHEREAS, the Weakley County RoadBoard recommends the addition of this road to the Weakley County Rural Road Maintenance System.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Weakley County Commission at the regular April 17, 1989 meeting, the Young Road is hereby approved for the Weakley County Rural Road Maintenance System.

> PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

James H. Bel ann UNIS

Acknowledged and Approved:

Chairman, Réad Board

Motion mad	de by	Comm. Ver	non Dunn		_that	the	fore	egoing	J
resolution	n be adopte	ed:							
MOtion see	conded by	Com	. Lewis Ga	arner					(
Upon beind	g put to a	roll ca	ll vote,	same	C	arrie	d		
Passed and	d Approved	the _17	th	_day of	April		,	1989.	

ATTESTED:

FAYE BUTTS, COUNTY CLERK

APPROVED:

KÉRRY KILLEBREW COUNTY EXECUTIVE

607